## Motions that Passed:

- To suspend the following language from Chapter 4. I. B. Selection of Judges for the Grand National Championship Show for 2025 and 2026: No Judge shall be eligible to judge two, consecutive, National Shows.
- Divisional 3 Judge MOS system will be the official judging system for the 2025 Grand National Show
- All Sport Horse Division and high point Adult and Youth winners be formally announced at the annual Grand National Show.
- Tryon International Equestrian Center (TIEC) Mill Spring, NC be named as the location for the 2026 Grand National Championship Show
- Motion to amend the Diagonal Handbook, Chapter 4 Diagonal Division Classes, to add d. may offer amateur classes at the regional and national level.